Karthikeyan Srinivasan, Chief Executive Officer and Whole-Time 
Director, pursuant to the authority conferred to him by the Board of Directors of the Company through 
resolution passed at their meeting held on January 20, 2025, vide letter dated April 28, 2025, has 
approved allotment of 93,686  (Ninety-Three Thousand Six Hundred and Eighty Six) equity shares of 
the Company of face value of INR 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each pursuant to exercise of stock options 
under IndoStar ESOP Plan 2018 and 40,000 (Forty Thousand)  equity shares of the Company of face 
value of INR 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each pursuant to exercise of stock options under IndoStar ESOP